Introduced by: Mayor

Date: June 21, 1983
Hearing: July 19, 1983 pstpnd
Action: Enpacted

Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

ORDINANCE 33-49

AUTHORIZING THE RECEIPT OF A GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF $825,000 FROM
THE STATE GENERAL FUND TO THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SOUTH PENIN-
SULA HOSPITAL SERVICE AREA FOR HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION.

WHEREAS, the State Legislature appropriated $825,000 in Bill
for the purpose of hospital construction for the South Penin-
sula Hospital Service Area; and

WHEREAS, a construction contract has been awarded to
Mortenson-Neal and Company; and

WHEREAS, this grant will fund the award of Alternates 2
through 10 and 14, totaling $458,116.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI
PENINSULA BOROUGH: . :

Section 1. That the sum of $825,000 is accepted from the Gen-
eral Fund of the State of Alaska for the South Peninsula Hospital
Service Area construction.

Section 2. That $825,000 is appropriated to capital projects
account #52-45110-9007 for South Peninsula Hospital Service area
construction.

Section 3. Alternates 2 through 10 and 14 are accepted and
that a change order for this work in the total amount of $458,116
is authorized. All expenditures for this work shall be charged to
the South Peninsula Hospital account #52-45111-9010.

Section 4. That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon
its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS
9 DAY OF August , 1983.

Donald L. McCloud, Assembly President

ATTEST:



